

## SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK:-

*ADP No: 204 Improvement of existing Public School  
in Hyderabad Division at Badin District Badin.  
(Compound Wall)*

S.No	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount.
------	-------------	-----	------	------	---------

**A- Civil Work**

1. Dismantling brick work in cement or lime mrtter (S.I.No: 13 P-No:11)

6081.0      1285.63      %Cft      Rs: 78179/-

(Rupees One thousand two hundred eighty five & Ps Sixty three) only

2. Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6  
(S.I.No: 4-e P-No:19).

11.0      11948.36      %Cft      Rs: 1314/-

(Rupees Eleven Thousand Nine hundred forty eight & Ps thirty six) only

3. RCC work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sperately . this rate also i/c all kinds of moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing (S.I.No: 06-ai P-No:19) . 1:2:4.

12896.0      337.0      %Cft      Rs: 4345952/-

(Rupees Three Hundred thirty seven & Ps Zcero) only

4. Pacca brick work in Other than building in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6  
(S.I.No: 05-e P-No:20)

34884.0      12346.65      %Cft      Rs: 4307005/-

(Rupees Twelve thousand three hundred forty six & Ps sixty five ) only

5. Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20" ft height ½" thick(S.I.No: 13-b P-No:51)

68612.0      2206.60      %Sft      Rs: 1513992/-

(Rupees two thousand two hundred six & Ps sixty) only

6. Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20" ft height 3/8" thick (S.I.No: 11-a P-No:51)

68612.0      2197.52      %Sft      Rs: 1507762/-

(Rupees Two thousand one hundred ninty seven & Ps Fifty two) only

07. Cement Pointing struck joints on walls 1:2 (S.I.No: 19 P-No:52)

39690      1287.44      %Sft      Rs: 510985/-

(Rupees One thousand two hundred eighty seven & Ps Forty four) only

S.No	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount.
------	-------------	-----	------	------	---------

8. Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20" ft height 3/4" thick (S.I.No: 11-a P-No:51)

4044.0      3015.76    %Sft      Rs: 121957/-

(Rupees Three thousand fifteen & Ps seventy six) only

9. Extra labour rate for making cement plaster pattas/bend width not less  
Then 6" wide with fine finishing as directed by engineer Incharge.  
(S.I.No: 35-b P-54)

8088.00      19.36      P.Rft      Rs: 156584/-

(Rupees Nineteen & Ps Thirty six) only

10. Colour Washing two coats. (S.I.No: 25 P-No:60)

112346      859.95    %Sft      Rs: 966119/-

(Rupees Eight hundred fifty nine & Ps Ninty five) only

**Total Rs: 13509849/=**

A- Civil Work (ii) Steel/Iron Items.

1. Fabrication of Mild Steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending lying  
in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of  
rust from bars. (S.I.No: 19 P-No:10)

(A) Tor Steel 575.714      5001.70    P.Cwt      Rs: 2879549/-

(Rupees Five thousand one & Ps Seventy) only

(B) Mild Steel 115.14      4820.20    P.Cwt      Rs: 554998/-

(Rupees Four thousand eight hundred twenty & Ps twenty) only

2. M/F Steel greated door with 11/6" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame  
2" x2" x3/8" & 3/4" square bars 4" centre to centre (S.I.No: 24/P-92)

119.00      726.72      P.Sft      Rs: 86480/-

(Rupees Seven hundred twenty six & Seventy two) only

**Total Rs: 3521027/=**